Illinois law.
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Section 1440.220  Supervisory Duties 

a)	A sponsoring auctioneer, auction firm and managing auctioneer shall have the duty and be responsible to supervise, manage, and control any licensed auctioneer sponsored or managed by the sponsoring auctioneer, auction firm or managing auctioneer while conducting an auction, acting as an auctioneer or providing an auction service.  In addition, a sponsoring auctioneer, auction firm and managing auctioneer shall have the duty and be responsible  to supervise, manage, and control any unlicensed agent or employee while conducting an auction, acting as an auctioneer or providing an auction service.  Any violation of the Act by a licensed or unlicensed employee or agent of a sponsoring auctioneer, auction firm or managing auctioneer shall be deemed to be a violation by the sponsoring auctioneer, auction firm or managing auctioneer. 

b)	Only the managing and/or sponsoring auctioneer shall execute and issue a 45 Day Permit Sponsor Card and terminate a sponsored licensee's license. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 7358, effective April 21, 2011)
